ŝ

L

MAR

81497

## **EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION**

that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection size HYING TERMONADIE CAN MILETOLO TOLAS TO 4500 Address 212 South Sixth Street permissible under applicable law biothing contained in this paragraph

Order # 38-21200

 Andrew Marking the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrow of an analysing the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrow of an analysing the loan secured by requirement for such used insert of an analysing the loan secured by requirement for such the secure of the 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense 7, with anyonal function, shall be controved and remain agree to other remain of regional work  $\eta_{2}^{2}$  provide the form of shall be an interval for the remain discrete and shall be a interval to be the remain of the former and shall remain the relation of shall remain for the function and strained the 7 shall remain former to inclusion of the re-7 shall remain former to inclusion of the re-

mount of all morigue dramanic pressure "SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

sums and take such action as is necessary to project Lander's increast, including, but not livelied at disburs Therefore of heuries's Security, it Berrower take to perform the developer due developer one of a procession of the procesion of the proce 612

waveneere and ex THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this and the second seco Secure joint

- (herein "Borrower"), TRANSAMENICA. TITLE INSURANCE ... OMPANY---

760

BORROWER; in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveysito Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of The sale and Book TARATHY Control of the sale of Oregon ties Lot 2, Block 6, FIRST ADDITION

by Berrowor. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise ngice in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or which of the Property damaged, provided such restoration of repair is economically feasible of the security of this Deed of Trust as bet thereby impaired. If such restoration of repair is not conomically feasible of the security of this Deed of Trust as be impaired. The meanance proceeds shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess if any prior the Property damaged. If such restoration of repair is not conomically feasible of the security of this Deed of Trust as be impaired. The meanance proceeds shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess if any prior date nonces is unified by Lender to Hortower that the browner context of the respond to Lender within 30 days there in the property is abandened by Borrower or it. Hortower fulls to respond to Lender within 30 days there in the fractions of the Property is abandened by Borrower or it. Hortower fulls to respond to Lender within 30 days there in the Property of the Property is abandened by Borrower or it. Hortower fulls to respond to Lender within 30 days there in the Property of the Property is abandened by Borrower or it. Hortower fulls to respond to Lender within 30 days there in the Property of the Property is abandened by Borrower or it. Hortower fulls to respond to Lender within 20 days there in the Property is abandened by Lender to Hortower that the provide contrast of the Property is a property in the second provide the Property is abandened by the second provide the Property is abandened by the second provide the second prov

All meanance contents and renewals thereor and he in form acceptable to I under and shall include a standard the option All meanance publics, and renewals thereor and he in form acceptable to I under and shall include a standard to exact the chains in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender, and it receipts of paid premiums. In the every of and Horzower shall premptly function to Lender all iquewal notices and it receipts of paid premiums. In the rest of and Horzower shall premptly function to Lender all iquewal notices and tender, Lender may hade provided its it not many premiums to the systemeter shall premptly function to the insurance currier and Lender, Lender may hade provided its it is in the rest of an large provide the insurance currier and Lender, Lender may hade provided its of an event of an large provide the insurance currier and Lender, Lender may hade provide the current of the insurance currier and tender, the instrument of the rest of a new standard present of the insurance currier and tender.

mid which has the squares of a to in 7800 procession of the brack of the principal of the KTOWATHE-EVITE interest and the principal of any frame there are an interesting and the set of the principal of any frame. The property which may altimate provided on the provided of the principal of the provided of the previded of the provided of the provi

buarchel ou and purche yquadese and which has the address of a raise 4809 block AYNE oPLACE and to be buarchel of a WLAMATHEFALLS pueses and you and buarchel and the for pair point and the approximate of the buarchel of a set of the FALLS pueses and point and buarchel of the buarchel and the approximate of the buarchel of the buarchel buarder buarder of the buarchel of the buarder of the bu

reduce biometry and provide the metric of the Deed of Line of such a such a straight reduced to the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such 200 rents), royaltics, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Pends " as made. The Fands are pledger as additional security to the To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated FEBHUARY 27, Beech 1980-\_\_\_\_\_(herein "Note"). in the principal sum of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND

NO/100- Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness if not sooner paid, due and payable on APRIL 1, ... 2005 and other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and

agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances") and the present to present to present to present the present to present to present to present to present the present to present IG POLICE

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75 -FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

OREGON-1 to a Family-6/75 -FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

 **Payment of Principal and Interest**. Borrower'shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any. Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
 **Funds for Taxes and Insurance**. Subject to applicable haw or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note; until the Note is paid in full, a sum of the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note; until the Intege; unterest or guaranteed or guaranteed or guaranteed initially and from the funds; analyzing said ascessments; and bills; un

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and dehis to the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds wande. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the funre monthly installments of Funds, payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes. If the amount of the Funds wand metry and they are premiums and ground rents, and they full due; such excees shall, be, at. Borrower's option, either provider the Borrower of the date in the sum secured of the amount of the Funds are premiums and ground rents as they fail due; such excees shall, be, at. Borrower's option, either provider its Borrower requesting payment thereof. The funds are previded within 30 days from the date notice is malted by Lender, If under grangraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, the date notice is malted and placed. If under grangraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the property is otherwise acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under grangraph 18 hereof the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under any plicable were of the sale of Trust.
 **3.** Application of Payments. Unless applicable were first in payments received by Lender under the many attain a priority over this Deed of Trust.
 **4.** Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions artifuctual payment, when due, directly which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust.
 **4.** Charges; Liens. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender shall payments required by applicable and the receives of amounts due under the program pay and taxes assessments and other charges. fines and impositions artifuctual payment of the obligation eavies and there data and the property over

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower

rs.)

Borrower snall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made prompty by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid of the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the be impaired to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of the sums secured by this. Deed of Trust. Tunless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or to the sums secured by the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs. Hand 21 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declarations or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned, unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium, or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Died of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property. Trust, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bank upt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such as its accessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and namer provided under paragraph 2 hereof.
 Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional monther at the arter paragraph 2 hereof.
 Any amounts disbursed by this Deed of Trust, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, shall be an interest from the indesting payment thereof, and shall be an interest from the indesting payment thereof, and shall be an interest from the indesting payment at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at the highest rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amount shall be ar interest at the highest rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall be ar interest at the highest rate at such applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense of anterest at the highest rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall be ar interest at the highest rate at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, i

any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. 1

that Lender share Broperty 32 AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

in

1-4202

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

ě.

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds raid to Borrower

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.
If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply, the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments.
10. Borrower Not Belanced Extension of the view for the view for

such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust. or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Irust or allorade by law of equity, and may be excluded contained, included by law of equity, and may be excluded contained, and agreements herein 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof. **14.** Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein, and such other address as Lender to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein, and such other address or at such other address designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be governed by, the law, of the jurisdiction in which the Property is Istrument in the avent that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note 'arei declared to be severable. The conflict shall and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the 'Note''arei declared to be severable. The is conflict shall and to this end the Property; Assumption' If all or any part of the Property of an interest therein is sold or transferred this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances. (c) a transfer by devise. **17. Transfer of the Property**; as to all of a interest provide in the sale or transfer secure by one than any potion to purchase. Lender 's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immedia

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note, tender shall mail Borrower, notice of acceleration in accordance with If Lender, exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower, notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender turther covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately

of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale; and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold; and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee ishall give notice of sale in the such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender's designee may parcele of the Property by Property at any sale, and counter the time and place is the time and place is the time and place is the time and place the terms designated in the notice of the Property by Property at any sale, and counter the time and place to the time and place the terms designated at the time and place to the time and the time and place the time and the terms designated in the notice of the Property by Property at any sale, and counter the time and place the time and the time and the time time the time time the terms designed to t

public amouncement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the public amouncement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Trustee'shall deliver to the purchaser. Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including; but not limited to; reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess; if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of [Trust if: (a) Borrower, pays Lender all sums which would be (b) Borrower cures all breaches; of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, before the in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing. Future, Advances, if any, that no acceleration occurred; Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in this Deed of, Trust, (c) contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing the tore covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of, Trust addeintenforcing Lender's and (Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph, 18 hereof, to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest, in the Property and Borrower's, obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest, in the Property and Borrower's, obligation to pay the sums

F-4403
 secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower; this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower
 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower
 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower
 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower
 20. Provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18
 20. hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
 21. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by
 22. Judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver, shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to accountionly for those rents actually received. A secure public method and the receiver's head and the receiver's shall be liable to accountionly for those rents actually received. A secure public method and the property.

receiver sibonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to accountionly for those rents actually received. are applying and the project of the receiver shall be liable to accountionly for those rents actually received. are applying and the project to fully reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. (22. Reconveyance: Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey (22. Reconveyance: Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey (22. Reconveyance: Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey (22. Reconveyance: Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto: Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation. If any action of the Property, the successor trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder: Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the fille power and duties conferred upon the frustee herein, and by applicable laws. Truste shall succeed to all the fille power and duties conferred upon the frustee were in and by applicable laws. Truste shall any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court age excepts on cance public of excepts is shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court age excepts on cance public of excepts is male on the of the cot and th

as a solid while be cultified to collect all reasonable costs and expension in mored in pursuing the remedies provide answroph 16, including, but politiking to, reasonable attorney's fees, and which shall be called politiking to, reasonable attorney's fees, and which shall be called politiking to a constraint exception cause it rustes to execute a written notice of the constraint is the including. Least two need in this mean one static fraction of the solid constraint including to a constraint in the solid states of the formation of the solid constraint and the solid constraint of the solid constraint of the solid solid constraint of the solid constraints of the solid constraint of the solid constraint of the solid constraints of the solid constraint of the solid constraints of the solid constrai

The second of th

STATE OF OREGON, which consists and prime is partners in the conduction and allow its partners in the state of the state o

To TRUSTEE ST Transamerica, Title Insurance, Company St of the Note and entity The undersigned is the holder of theinote or notes secured by this Deed of Trust: Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel cost and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered, hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the 14

cosaid note or notes and this Deed job/Trust; which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the sestion of the period of

(a) ter corp, energy and territy is bound, John and Several Libbility: Captions. The covenants and agreements between 17. Successors and territy is bound, John and Several Libbility: Captions. The covenants and agreements between the respective successors and excitates and the rights increased shall inner to, the respective successors and excitates and the rights increased shall inner to, the respective successors and excitates and the rights increased shall inner to, the respective successors and excitates and the rights increased shall inner to, the respective successors and excitates and the provisions of paragraphs of the respective and excitates and the rights of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for conventingly, and are not to be used to internet or define the previsions hereof.

10. Borrawer Not Referred, ifeq to alcour dratednest/of the provident of the four of the second arms for the praned by leader to any uncleaser in interest of European and the official Borrawer is the second of the second of the official Borrawer is the second of the official Borrawer is the second of the matter is the provided and the borrawer is the second of the second of

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sume secure by the brown of the property of the sume secure by the total state of the sume secure by the brown of the sume secure by the

9. Condomnation. The proceeds of any pward or caugh for damages, direct or consequential, in cornection will support condemnation or place taking of the Property, or pair thereof, or for conveyance to deep of condomnation, we become accuracy accuracy accuracy accuracy bed while the Fadar.